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SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

92080701

90010601 90010602 90010603 90010604 90010605 90010606 90010608

Null

911506001 911506002 911506003

13 11 85  

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91052401

Null

3 1 33  

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91090201 91090202

Passed Symbol No.

1  Rapti Technical School, Dang 1 1 100

2
Madan Bhandari Momorial Acacemy 
Nepal, Damak, Jhapa

7 7 100

Seti Technical  School, Dipayal, Doti

Total

Asian Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

1 1 100

2
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

2 0 0

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Sanothimi,  Bhaktapur, Nepal

Civil Engineering Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

Acme Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

1 2 2

 Agriculture (Plant Science) Program, First Year Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

3 3 100

Total

Architecture Engineering Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1

100.0

3 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 2 0 0

4



91050203

91500213 91500214 91500208 91500209 91500210 91500211 91500212

90410251 90410252 90410253

90140208 90140209

91390255 91390256 91390257 91390258 91390259 91390260 91390261 91390262 91390263 91390264

91820212 91820213 91820214 91820215 91820217

91460204 91460206 91460207 91460208

90100272 90100273 90100276 90100277 90100278 90100279 90100280 90100282 90100283 90100284

90100285 90100286 90100287 90100289 90100290 90100292 90100293

91540207 91540208 91540209 91540210 91540215 91540217

91620206 91620207

91240201

90990204 90990205

8
Farwest Technical college, Dhangadhi, 
Kailali

6 4 66.7

10
Kantipur College  of Technical 
Science, Tokha road, Kathmandu

11 6 54.5

2

5

Asian Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

2 1 50.0

3
Baijnath Engineering College, 
Mahendranagar, Kanchanpur

7 7 100.0

50.0

100.0

4
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

5 3 60.0

9 Golden Park College, Biratnagar-4 22 17 77.3

5 Central Engineering Campus, Lalitpur 3 2 66.7

6
College of Allied Technical Science, 
Nepalgunj - 17, Banke

10 10 100.0

7
Crimsion Technical College (College of 
Computer Technology), Butwal, 
Rupandehi

10

12
Khwopa Poly Technic Institute, Libali, 
Bhaktapur

1 1 100.0

Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

13
Kumari Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

2 2 100.0

11 2 2



90370215 90370217 90370218 90370219 90370220 90370221 90370222 90370223 90370224 90370225

91810211 91810212 91810213 91810214 91810215 91810216 91810217 91810218 91810219 91810221

90080201 90080202

90120206 90120209 90120210

91110209 91110210 91110212 91110213 91110214

90890216

90280201

91330210 91330213 91330214

NULL

90810214 90810218 90810223 90810224 90810225

90860202 90860203 90860204

917902016 917902019 917902020 917902021 917902022 917902023 917902024 917902025 917902026 917902027

917902028 917902030 917902031

Null26

21
Nepalgunj Technical College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

5 3 60.0

22
Oxford Advanced engineering 
college,Kathmandu

1 0 0.0

15
Lumbini Engineering College , 
Bhalwari, Rupandehi 

12 10 83.3

14
Lahan Technical School, Lahan, 
Siraha

16 10 62.5

16
Madan Ashrit Memorial Technical 
School, Kathmandu

2 2 100.0

18
National Engineering 
College,Nepalgunj, Banke

6 5 83.3

17
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

5 3 60.0

20
Nepal Technical Institute, 
Janakpurdham

1 1 100.0

19 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 2 1 50.0

35.7

Seti Technical School, Diapayal, Doti 1 0 0.0

24
Pokhara Engineering College, 
Pokhara, Kaski

4 3 75.0

23
Palpa Engineering College, Tansen, 
Palpa

14 5

25
Rambhadevi Technical College, 
Shankarnagar-9, Rupandehi

17 13 76.5



90260205 90260206 90260208

90320280 90320281 90320282 90320283 90320284 90320285 90320286 90320287 90320288

90440210 90440211 90440212

189 133 70.4

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91090901

90410952 90410960 90410961

91820910 91820911 91820912 91820913 91820914

90760902

Null

91810911 91810912 91810913 91810914

90630904 90630905 90630906 90630908 90630909

Null

90210913
9

Nepal Softech College of Computer 
Engineering, Rajbiraj, Saptari

2 1 50.0

8 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 2 0 0.0

6
Lumbini Engineering College, Bhalbari, 
Rupandehi

6 4 66.7

7
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 
College, Ramanand Chowk, 
Janakpurdham

6 5 83.3

4
Jyoti Technical School, Lalbandi, 
Sarlahi

1 1 100.0

5
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

2 0 0.0

2
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

4 2 50.0

3
Crimson) College of Computer 
Technology, Butwal, Rupandehi

5 5 100.0

Computer  Engineering Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Acme Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

1 1 100.0

Total

27 Sunsari Technical College, Dharan 6 3 50.0

28
Sushma Koirala Memorial Engineering 
College Itahari - 1 Sunsari

11 9 81.8

Valley College of Engineering, 
Kathmandu

3 3 100.029



91330909 91330912 91330930

91840902

90860901

90260901 90260902

90320920

46 27 58.7

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

901631004

91301016 91301017

90411053 90411054 90411055 90411056 90411058

90141001 90141002

91621004

91811013 91811014 91811015

90631007

90121010 90121011 90121013

91221001 91221002

33.3

6
Lumbini Engineering College, Bhalbari, 
Rupandehi

5 3 60.0

7
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 
College, Ramanand Chowk, 
Janakpurdham

1 1 100.0

5
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

3 1

8
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

6 3 50.0

9
Nepal Banepa Polytechnic Institute, 
Banepa, Kavre

3 2 66.7

10
 Nepalgunj Technical College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

7 3 42.9

11
Oxford Advanced Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

2 1 50.0

Total
Electrical Engineering Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Balaju School of Engineering and 
Technology, Kathmandu

3 1 33.3

12
 Pokhara Engineering College, 
Pokhara, Kaski

1 1 100.0

3
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

8 5 62.5

4 Central Engineering Campus, Lalitpur 2 2 100.0

2
Bheri Technical School, Nepalgunj, 
Banke

3 2 66.7

13 Sunsari Technical College, Dharan 2 2 100.0

14
Sushma Koirala Memorial Engineering 
College, Itahari

5 1 20.0



90891010 90891012 90891013 90891014 90891015 90891016 90891017 90891018

Null

45 28 62.2

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90411251 90411253 90411254 90411255 90411256

Null

90121217 90121218 90121219 90121221

Null

17 9 52.9

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91731401 91731402    

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Null     

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90411851 90411854 90411857 90411858 90411859 90411860

Mechanical Engineering Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Birgunj Institute of Technolgy, Birgunj, 
Parsa

12 6 50.0

Total

Diploma in Forestry (I. Sc. Forestry) Program,  Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

Hotel Management Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Nepal Banepa Polytechnic Institute, 
Banepa, Kavre

1 0 0.0

1
Kathmandu Forestry College, 
Kathmandu

3 2 66.7

4 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 2 0 0.0

2
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

2 0 0.0

3
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Biratnagar

7 4 57.1

1
Birgunj Institute of Technolgy, Birgunj, 
Parsa

6 5 83.3

Total

Electronics Engineering Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

10
Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur, 
Chitwan

10 8 80.0

11
 Nepal Technical Institute, 
Janakpurdham

1 0 0.0



90121816 90121817 90121818 90121819  

19 10 52.6

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90681509 90681511 90681513   

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90010607 90010609

2 2 100  

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91052404 91052405

Null

5 2 40  

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91090205 91090206

91050218 91050219 91050220 91050206 91050209 91050210 91050211 91050212 91050214 91050215

91050216 91050217

Total
Civil Engineering Program, Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Acme Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

3 2 66.7

2
Asian Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

15 12 80.0

Passed Symbol No.

1
Asian Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

2 2 100

2
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

3 0 0

 Agriculture (Plant Science) Program, Second Year Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Madan Memorial Academy Nepal, 
Morang

2 2 100

Total

Architecture Engineering Program, Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Total

Surveying Engineering Program, First Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1 School of Geomatics, Kathmandu 6 3 50.0

2
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Biratnagar

7 4 57.1



91500219 91500220 91500222 91500223 91500224 91500225 91500226 91500229 91500230 91500231

901630202

90410266 90410267 90410269 90410270

90140218 90140219 90140220 90140221 90140223 90140224 90140225 90140227 90140229 90140231

91390270 91390271 91390274 91390275 91390277 91390278 91390280 91390281

91820237 91820238 91820239 91820241 91820242 91820243 91820244 91820245 91820246 91820248

91820249

91460219 91460220 91460221 91460222 91460224 91460225 91460226 91460227 91460228

90100294 90100295 90100296 90100297 90100298 90100300 90100301 90100304 90100305 90100306

90100307 90100308 90100309 90100312 90100313 90100314 90100315 90100316 90100317 90100319

90100320 90100321

91540236 91540237 91540238 91540239 91540240 91540244 91540245 91540247 91540248

Null

91620216 91620218 91620219 91620220 91620221 91620222 91620223 91620224 91620226 91620227

91240207

90990215 90990216 90990218 90990219
15

Kumari Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

8 4 50.0

13
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

13 10 76.9

14
Khwopa Poly Technic Institute, Libali, 
Bhaktapur

4 1 25.0

11
Kantipur College  of Technical 
Science, Tokha road, Kathmandu

14 9 64.3

12 Karnali Technical School, Jumla 1 0 0.0

9
Farwest Technical college, Dhangadhi, 
Kailali

12 9 75.0

10 Golden Park College, Biratnagar-4 28 22 78.6

7
College of Allied Technical Science, 
Nepalgunj - 17, Banke

12 8 66.7

8
Crimson Technical College (College of 
Computer Technology), Butwal, 
Rupandehi

16 11 68.8

5
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

7 4 57.1

6 Central Engineering Campus, Lalitpur 15 10 66.7

3
Baijnath Engineering College, 
Mahendranagar, Kanchanpur

14 10 71.4

4
Balaju School of Engineering and 
Technology, Kathmandu

1 1 100.0



90370240 90370241

91810242 91810245 91810246 91810249

90080205 90080206 90080207

90120222 90120224 90120225

91110227 91110229 91110231

90890247 90890248 90890249

90280204 90280206

91330235 91330236 91330239 91330240 91330241 91330242 91330243 91330244 91330245 91330246

91840206 91840207 91840208 91840209 91840210 91840212 91840213 91840214 91840215

90810238 90810241

90860210 90860211 90860212 90860213 90860214 90860215

917902061 917902062 917902064 917902065 917902067 917902069 917902070 917902071 917902072 917902073

917902075 917902077 917902078 917902079 917902080 917902081

90260218 90260219 90260220 90260221 90260223 90260224 90260225 90260227

27
Rambhadevi Technical College, 
Shankarnagar-9, Rupandehi

21 16 76.2

28 Sunsari Technical College, Dharan 12 8 66.7

25
Palpa Engineering College, Tansen, 
Palpa

17 2 11.8

26
Pokhara Engineering College, 
Pokhara, Kaski

6 6 100.0

23
Nepalgunj Technical College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

12 10 83.3

24
Oxford Advanced engineering 
college,Kathmandu

10 9 90.0

21 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 4 3 75.0

22
Nepal Technical Institute, 
Janakpurdham

4 2 50.0

19
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

4 3 75.0

20
National Engineering 
College,Nepalgunj, Banke

5 3 60.0

17
Lumbini Engineering College , 
Bhalwari, Rupandehi 

12 4 33.3

18
Madan Ashrit Memorial Technical 
School, Kathmandu

3 3 100.0

15
Kathmandu

8 4 50.0

16
Lahan Technical School, Lahan, 
Siraha

9 2 22.2



90320302 90320303 90320301 90320304 90320305 90320307 90320308 90320310 90320311 90320312

90320313 90320314 90320315 90320318 90320319

90440220 90440221 90440223 90440225 90440227

311 204 65.6

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90410969 90410977

91820925

Null

Null

90210915 90210916

91330919 91330920 91330921

91840903 91840904

90320930 90320931

19 12 63.2

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

901631013 901631014

Total
Electrical Engineering Program, Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Balaju School of Engineering and 

5 2 40.0

8
Oxford Advanced Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

2 2 100.0

9
Sushma Koirala Memorial Engineering 
College, Itahari

2 2 100.0

6
Nepal Softech College of Computer 
Engineering, Rajbiraj, Saptari

3 2 66.7

7
Nepalgunj Technical College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

5 3 60.0

4
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

2 0 0.0

5 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 1 0 0.0

Total

Computer  Engineering Program, Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

2 2 100.0

2
Crimson) College of Computer 
Technology, Butwal, Rupandehi

2 1 50.0

29
Sushma Koirala Memorial Engineering 
College Itahari - 1 Sunsari

19 15 78.9

30
Valley College of Engineering, 
Kathmandu

10 5 50.0

28 Sunsari Technical College, Dharan 12 8 66.7



91301020 91301021

90411068 90411069 90411070 90411071 90411072 90411073 90411074 90411075 90411083

90141006

91621010 91621011 91621012

91811033 91811035

90631013

90121031 90121033 90121034 90121036 90121037 90121039

91221009 91221010 91221011

90891051 90891053 90891054 90891055 90891056 90891057 90891058 90891059 90891060 90891063

66 53 80.3

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

1 Acme Engineering College, Kathmandu 1 0 Null

90411267 90411269 90411270

90121242 90121243

90891246

14 6 42.9

4 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 5 1 20.0

Total

Total

Electronics Engineering Program,Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

2
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

4 3 75.0

3
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Biratnagar

4 2 50.0

9
Nepal Banepa Polytechnic Institute, 
Banepa, Kavre

3 3 100.0

10
Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur, 
Chitwan

13 10 76.9

7
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 
College, Ramanand Chowk, 
Janakpurdham

3 1 33.3

8
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

10 6 60.0

5
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

6 3 50.0

6
Lumbini Engineering College, Bhalbari, 
Rupandehi

5 2 40.0

3
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

15 9 60.0

4 Central Engineering Campus, Lalitpur 1 1 100.0

1
Technology, Kathmandu

5 2 40.0

2
Bheri Technical School, Nepalgunj, 
Banke

5 2 40.0



SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

   

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Null

90121837 90121838

9 2 22.2

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90681517 90681518   

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Null

1 0 0  

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91052408 91052409 91052410
1

Asian Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

4 3 75

Passed Symbol No.

1 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 1 0 0

Total

Architecture Engineering Program, Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

Total
Surveying Engineering Program, Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1 School of Geomatics, Kathmandu 4 2 50.0

 Agriculture (Plant Science) Program, Third  Year Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Mechanical Engineering Program, Second Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

5 0 0.0

2
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Biratnagar

4 2 50.0

Diploma in Forestry (I. Sc. Forestry) Program,  Second Year Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Kathmandu Forestry College, 
Kathmandu

2 1 50.0
91731407



91622417 91622419

7 5 71  

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91090215 91090216 91090217

91050235 91050236 91050237 91050238 91050239

91500252 91500253 91500255 91500256 91500257

901630205

90410281 90410282 90410283 90410285 90410286 90410288 90410289 90410291

90140265 90140266 90140267 90140268 90140269 90140270 90140271 90140272 90140273 90140274

90140276 90140277

91390284 91390285 91390286 91390287 91390288 91390290 91390291 91390292 91390293 91390294

91390295 91390296 91390299

91820277 91820278 91820279 91820280 91820281 91820283 91820284 91820285 91820286 91820288

91820289 91820290

91460242 91460244 91460245 91460246 91460247 91460248 91460249 91460250 91460251

90100322 90100323 90100324 90100325 90100326 90100327 90100328 90100330 90100331 90100332

90100333 90100334 90100335 90100337 90100339 90100340 90100341 90100342

9
Farwest Technical college, Dhangadhi, 
Kailali

10 9 90.0

10 Golden Park College, Biratnagar-4 21 18 85.7

7
College of Allied Technical Science, 
Nepalgunj - 17, Banke

15 13 86.7

8
Crimsion Technical College (College of 
Computer Technology), Butwal, 
Rupandehi

17 12 70.6

5
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

11 8 72.7

6 Central Engineering Campus, Lalitpur 14 12 85.7

3
Baijnath Engineering College, 
Mahendranagar, Kanchanpur

6 5 83.3

4
Balaju School of Engineering and 
Technology, Kathmandu

1 1 100.0

Total
Civil Engineering Program, Third  Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Acme Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

3 3 100.0

2
Asian Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

5 5 100.0

1
Kathmandu

4 3 75

2
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

3 2 66.7



91540268 91540269 91540270 91540271 91540272 91540273 91540274 91540275 91540277 91540280

91540281 91540283

91620257 91620259 91620261 91620262 91620263 91620264 91620266

91240218 91240219 91240220 91240221

90990238 90990239 90990240 90990241 90990242 90990243 90990245 90990246 90990247 90990248

90990249

90370257 90370258 90370259 90370263 90370264

91810271 91810272 91810273 91810275

90080216 90080217 90080218

90120244 90120246 90120247 90120248 90120249

91110248 91110249 91110250

90280211 90280212

91330277 91330278 91330279 91330281 91330282 91330283 91330284 91330285

91840233 91840234 91840235 91840238 91840239

90810276
23

Palpa Engineering College, Tansen, 
Palpa

9 1 11.1

21
Nepalgunj Technical College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

9 8 88.9

22
Oxford Advanced engineering 
college,Kathmandu

7 5 71.4

19
National Engineering 
College,Nepalgunj, Banke

4 3 75.0

20
Nepal Technical Institute, 
Janakpurdham

2 2 100.0

17
Madan Ashrit Memorial Technical 
School, Kathmandu

3 3 100.0

18
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

6 5 83.3

15
Lahan Technical School, Lahan, 
Siraha

11 5 45.5

16
Lumbini Engineering College , 
Bhalwari, Rupandehi 

5 4 80.0

13
Khwopa Poly Technic Institute, Libali, 
Bhaktapur

4 4 100.0

14
Kumari Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

12 11 91.7

11
Kantipur College  of Technical 
Science, Tokha road, Kathmandu

16 12 75.0

12
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

10 7 70.0



90860226 90860227 90860228 90860229 90860230 90860231 90860232 90860233

917902120 917902121 917902123 917902124 917902125 917902127 917902129 917902130 917902131 917902132

917902133 917902134 917902135 917902136 917902137 917902138 917902140 917902141 917902142 917902143

90260255 90260256 90260257 90260258 90260259 90260260 90260261 90260262 90260263 90260264

90260265 90260266 90260268 90260269 90260270 90260271 90260273

90320331 90320332 90320333 90320334 90320335 90320336 90320339

90440263 90440264 90440265

270 211 78.1

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

91090904

90410985 90410986 90410993 90410994

91820935 91820936

Null

Null

90210919 90210920

91330927
7

Nepalgunj Technical College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

3 1 33.3

5
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 
College, Ramanand Chowk, 
Janakpurdham

1 0 0.0

6
Nepal Softech College of Computer 
Engineering, Rajbiraj, Saptari

4 2 50.0

3
Crimson) College of Computer 
Technology, Butwal, Rupandehi

2 2 100.0

4
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

1 0 0.0

Total

Computer  Engineering Program, Third  Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Acme Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

2 1 50.0

2
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

4 4 100.0

27
Sushma Koirala Memorial Engineering 
College Itahari - 1 Sunsari

9 7 77.8

28
Valley College of Engineering, 
Kathmandu

6 3 50.0

25
Rambhadevi Technical College, 
Shankarnagar-9, Rupandehi

24 20 83.3

26 Sunsari Technical College, Dharan 22 17 77.3

24
Pokhara Engineering College, 
Pokhara, Kaski

8 8 100.0



90920901

90260904

Null

20 12 60.0

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

901631023 901631024

91301023 91301024 91301032

90411088 90411090 90411091

90141010 90141011

91621025 91621026 91621027

91811052

90631020

90121060 90121061

912210016

90891091 90891092 90891094 90891095 90891096 90891097 90891098

Null

41 37 90.2

11
 Nepal Technical Institute, 
Janakpurdham

2 0 0.0

Total

Electronics Engineering Program, Third  Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

9
Nepal Banepa Polytechnic Institute, 
Banepa, Kavre

1 1 100.0

10
Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur, 
Chitwan

8 7 87.5

7
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 
College, Ramanand Chowk, 
Janakpurdham

1 1 100.0

8
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

4 2 50.0

5
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

7 3 42.9

6
Lumbini Engineering College, Bhalbari, 
Rupandehi

3 1 33.3

3
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

5 3 60.0

4 Central Engineering Campus, Lalitpur 2 2 100.0

Total
Electrical Engineering Program,  Third  Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
Balaju School of Engineering and 
Technology, Kathmandu

2 2 100.0

2
Bheri Technical School, Nepalgunj, 
Banke

6 3 50.0

9 Sunsari Technical College, Dharan 1 1 100.0

10
Sushma Koirala Memorial Engineering 
College, Itahari

1 0 0.0

8
Rapti Engineering College, Ghorahi, 
Dang

1 1 100.0



SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

1 Acme Engineering College, Kathmandu
90411284 90411285 90411287 90411288

Null

90121257 90121258 90121259

90891276

18 8 44.4

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90411882 90411889

9121856 90121857

17 4 23.5

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

90681524    

Total
Surveying Engineering Program,  Third  Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1 School of Geomatics, Kathmandu 4 1 25.0

1
Birgunj Institute of Technolgy, Birgunj, 
Parsa

11 2 18.2

2
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Biratnagar

6 2 33.3

5 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 6 1 16.7

Total

Mechanical Engineering Program,  Third  Year Second Part Back (Special Chance)  Examination Conducted in  Mangsir 2077 (September, 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

3
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

2 0 0.0

4
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Biratnagar

4 3 75.0

Passed Symbol No.

2
Birgunj Institute of Technolgy, Birgunj, 
Parsa

6 4 66.7


